CIRC **ALLEN COUNTY ELECTION BOARD** Christopher M. Nancarrow

**Clerk Allen Circuit Court** 

Thomas A. Hardin **Republican Member** 

Jack E. Morris **Democratic Member** 

Beth A. Dlug **Director of Elections** 

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF AN EXECUTIVE SESSION OF THE ALLEN COUNTY ELECTION BOARD ON AUGUST 4, 2021 AT 10:00 A.M. **ROUSSEAU CENTRE 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM**

Notice is hereby given that the Allen County Election Board will hold an Executive Session, as that term is defined by Indiana Code 5-14-1.5-6.1 for the purpose of discussing the implementation of security systems, pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(C). No subject matter will be discussed at the Executive Session other than as stated in this public notice. The Executive Session as called for in this public notice is provided for in Indiana Code 5-14-1.5-6.1. In accordance with Indiana Code 5-14-1.5-2(f), the public is excluded from Executive Sessions, however, the Election Board reserves the right to admit those persons necessary to carry out its purpose.

> 1 E Main Street • Suite 172 • Fort Wayne, IN 46802 Phone (260) 449-7329 • Fax (260) 449-7908 E-mail: <u>beth.dlug@co.allen.in.us</u> www.allencountyinvoters.gov